#### **City of Martinsville**

## 55 W Cumberland St, PO Box 340

# Martinsville, Illinois 62442

### 217-382-4323

EMAIL: <u>city@martinsvilleil.com</u>

WEBSITE: martinsvilleil.com

Acting Mayor: Robert Lovell

Clerk: Caitlin Dill

**Treasurer: Terri Connelly** 

# <u>City Council Meeting</u> <u>Wednesday, Oct 23rd, 2024</u> 7:00 pm at City Hall <u>55 W Cumberland Street</u> <u>Martinsville, IL 62442</u>

Call to orderm

Prayer

Pledge

Roll Call

Public Comment (Limit 3 minutes):

- 1. Consideration and Action to approve Minutes from Oct 9<sup>th</sup> & Oct 13<sup>th</sup> council meetings.
- 2. Consideration and Action to approve Bills
- 3. Consideration and Action to allow Third Pillar Solar to place panels on and around the waste water lagoons.
- 4. Consideration and Action to approve City Ordinance 232.03 which requires City Attorney presence at City Council meetings only at the request of the Mayor.
- 5. Consideration and Action for the City to purchase the Kingery property at a cost of 4k

Mayor Comments: Oct 24<sup>th</sup> I have 3 reserved seats for the Dietrich Community Showcase. 10:30am.

Alderman: